Manager and the state of the st 4.0 

# OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

NAME: HASERE (MIyuki) Mrs Aizo	
HOME ADDRESS: 107-10th St., New Westmi	inster B.C.
	Pemale AGE: 33
(If any business or businesses carried on, state where, under what neartnership with anyone; if partnership, give partner's name.)	name and whether carried on by yourself or
EMPLOYER: none	
MARRIED? Yes	/ 15228 anis
NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: Aizo 1///	
ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND. Lemprie	
NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN: Miyoko	o (F) Shunji (M) Yuké
DDRESS OF CHILDREN: 107-10th St.	New Westminster B.C.
GE OF CHILDREN: 13, 9, 7,	
2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS:	none
2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS:	
3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are	) none /
3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are	e) none none
3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are	none none none
3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are	none none none
3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are 4. TAXES (Amount and where payable) 5. ENCUMBRANCES (Including any unregistered claims o	none none none

	auou X	N VNA ZOCH BEOBEEL	CTVIM OI
VNA INLEREZL IN' OR	VNA BERSON HVAINC	ME VAD VDDKESS OF	3. GIVE THE NA
	none		
<b>DELIZ</b>	MIMALS, POULTRY AND	STOCK AND OTHER A	S HOKSES' TIAE
	.D.a TetanimiaeW w	107-10th, St., Wer	
onse et	All to be left in h	1 Sabinet.	1 Dresser
	euou		
	STOCK IN TRADE AND PI STATE LOCATION OF F		I CIVE BRIEF
none	·NWOS SAO	O, PARTICULARS OF CR	6. IF PARM LANI
- Outed	dress, rent and to what date		
	adou	EABOUTS OF LEASE:	INTERNATION PROPERTY
· anv	AND DATE TO WHICH P	OF LEASE AND RENT	3. PARTICULARS
	əuou	NAME AND ADDRESS:	S LANDLORD'S
	.D.a lestminster B.C.		
18 pu	Trajus artu Bris	ENT PROPERTY OCCUP	STATEMENT OF RI
		STATE CROPS SOWN.	S' IL LVKW I'VNI
none			
none	ANY INTERECT.	OTHER PERSON HAS	VMA 31 3TATZ 8

auou

7. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF TITLE DOCUMENTS.

5. B	MORTGAGES, LIENS AND OTHER CLAIMS ON PROPERTY IN POSSESSION OF
	OTHERS: none
6. 1	MONEYS OWING TO YOU (State if any of these debts assigned and if so, to whom)
	none
7. E	BONDS, DEBENTURES, SHARES, STOCKS OR OTHER SECURITIES (State whereabouts)
	none
	BANK ACCOUNTS: n one
, ,	IFE INSURANCE: Monarch Life Insurance Co. \$1000.00. for Son
hur	oko, (D) Prudential Life Assurance Co. \$100.00. for Son Ehungioko, (D) Prudential Life Assurance Co. \$100.00. Policy Number unkn
ľ	to, (b) Frudential Life Assurance Co. \$100.00. Policy Number unk
<b>CONTRACT</b>	NTEREST IN ANY ESTATES OR TRUSTS. Policy in declarants nos
	NIERESI IN ANY ESTATES OR TRUSTS. Policy in declarants pos
	none pos
	NIERESI IN ANY ESTATES OR TRUSTS. Policy in declarants pos
I. S	AFETY DEPOSIT BOX: none
I. S	AFETY DEPOSIT BOX: none
I. S	NIERESI IN ANY ESTATES OR TRUSTS Policy in declarants possible.  None  ILITIES:  PERSONAL DEBTS:  None
I. S	none  AFETY DEPOSIT BOX:  DERSONAL DEBTS:  none  none
I. S	AFETY DEPOSIT BOX: none  LITIES:  DERSONAL DEBTS: none  /
I. S	none  AFETY DEPOSIT BOX:  DERSONAL DEBTS:  none  none
I. S	AFETY DEPOSIT BOX: none  LITIES:  DERSONAL DEBTS: none  /
I. S	AFETY DEPOSIT BOX: none  LITIES:  DERSONAL DEBTS: none  /
I. S	RAPETY DEPOSIT BOX:  Personal Debts:  Rade Debts:
I. S	AFETY DEPOSIT BOX:  Deposit Bo
L S LAB	NIEREST IN ANY ESTATES OR TRUSTS.  Dolley in declarants possion one  None  None  PERSONAL DEBTS:  RADE DEBTS:  Done  RADE DEBTS:  Done
L S IAB	AFETY DEPOSIT BOX:  none  AFETY DEPOSIT BOX:  none  HITTES:  PERSONAL DEBTS:  none  RADE DEBTS:  none  the undersigned, hereby voluntarily turn over to the Custodian all my property in the protected as set out above, excepting fishing vessels, deposits of money, shares of stock, debentures, bonds
I S IAB	RAPETY DEPOSIT BOX:  none  ILITIES:  PERSONAL DEBTS:  none  RADE DEBTS:  none  The undersigned hereby voluntarily turn over to the Custodian all my property in the protected as set out above, excepting fishing vessels, deposits of money, shares of stock, debentures, bonds her securities, if any.
L S IAB	RADE DEBTS:  none  RADE DEBTS:  none  none  none  Rade undersigned, hereby voluntarily turn over to the Custodian all my property in the protected as set out above, excepting fishing vessels, deposits of money, shares of stock, debentures, bonds her securities, if any.  certify that the above information is true and complete and fully discloses all my property of
I. S IAB I. P I. T I. I	RAPETY DEPOSIT BOX:  none  ILITIES:  PERSONAL DEBTS:  none  RADE DEBTS:  none  The undersigned hereby voluntarily turn over to the Custodian all my property in the protected as set out above, excepting fishing vessels, deposits of money, shares of stock, debentures, bonds her securities, if any.
I. S IAB I. P I. T I. Total	TRADE DEBTS:  none  RADE DEBTS:  none  TRADE DEBTS:  none  Transport of the Custodian all my property in the protected as set out above, excepting fishing vessels, deposits of money, shares of stock, debentures, bonds her securities, if any.  certify that the above information is true and complete and fully discloses all my property of description in any protected area in British Columbia and sets forth all my liabilities direct
L S LAB L P L T L S r od r od rery rery rad in	AFETY DEPOSIT BOX:  none  MILITIES:  PERSONAL DEBTS:  none  RADE DEBTS:  none  The undersigned, hereby voluntarily turn over to the Custodian all my property in the protected as set out above, excepting fishing vessels, deposits of money, shares of stock, debentures, bonds her securities, if any.  certify that the above information is true and complete and fully discloses all my property of description in any protected area in British Columbia and sets forth all my liabilities direct direct.

## REMOVED TO CLAIM FILE 15228

- 1. Original JP of Airo Hasebe
  2. Storage list offerguson Motor Transport
  3. Copy of ltr. March 22/44 from Tukio Hasebe
  4. Ltr. Apr.11/44 to Tukio Hasebe

#### INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P.

Date Jan .11/43. Mrs. Aizo (Miyuki) HASEBE (Surname in Block Letters) Ago Jan. 141919 Registration No. 07723 Male - Female (check) Pormer Address 209 Longdale au. M. Van. B. 0 /107 10th 4 New Westmunder BP. Date Evacuated May 17/42 Naturalized - Canadian-Born - National Present Address Kaels RO Married - Single Name of Wife (check) Name of Husband Quio # 07722 Name of Father AMAGO Kanachi
(Weid) Name of Mother AMAGO Moyl Names of Children under 16 (In Japan) Les husband's file) Our File No. 7883 Registered with Custodian (yes or no) Requested By H. F. Green with his Manne Additional Information

Pilo: 15228 Pehrungy 12,1948 ATTENTION HOUSE PLANTS In JP declaration received from Atto Marobo on Screenber 1,1943, he reported that he believe the grant contact a shoe fast in the hands of the Gustedian's and then repairing outpoint in storage with Persuan Notes Transport Co.

Its wife, or May 6,1942, had declared one transport and she antimet left at 107-10th Str. Now Westernster (precises formerly complet by Think Resets brother of Aiso) On April 1,1944, this office passed on to Perguson's Transport Co. the request received from Edito Rosebe for ablument of all the goods in that storage, Shipment on to be made to Tukie and Also Massbe, Easlo, S.C. See List, Apr. 6/42, of goods storage Letter April 12002, to Taleta Barolo informs Mrs that the storage company would be obligated the process for the storage company would be obligated the process for the first that the would encount for all the effects of the structure for the structure for the structure for the structure for the structure of the Although letter of April 1,1924, refers to Atoms under the name of Mrs. Aim Massès being in Castellian starage, name of our records there goods in the name of that mann. The only employettes is that, in the latter, the name of Mrs. Aim Hancks was substituted for that of Mrs. Rubic Massès, Thore were goods in Gastelian storage under the name of Mrs. Rubic Massès. All the goods found at 107-10th St., Her Testminster, were listed under the names of Mr.& Mrs. Tukio Masobs. A list was sent to this sample who returned the list signed in samewholegoust of the goods listed being all their shotted left in the protected area. If may of the goods listed were the property of Mr.& Mrs. Also Masobs, this was not brought to the attention of the Custodian by Mr.& Mrs. Tukio Ras Sens of the goods found at 107-10th St. have been shipped to Mr. & Kro. Jukio Hasebe. Colorbia files yearisting after interests have been not and the proceeds credited to the special credi In regard to the radio, the claim was the first record we had of this article. It is not clear from the chain shother the bitchen goods and radio sers in Forguess transport Go, storage or in the few Westernster Suddites Sample. If they were in conscretel storage, all have been shipped to the best of our incolodge. If in Gustadian storage at the Testadiantes, they have been dealt with as being the property of him Bandade brother and sister-in-law. 

#### MEMORANDUM

TO: Pile

FILE: Mr. R. B. Mackedie

### Re: Miyuki HASEBE, Reg. No. 07723

This file can be closed as far as chattels are concerned as these were moved from 107 10th. Street, New Westminister to the Buddhist Temple, as mentioned in a letter from the above deted January 5th, 1943. In the same letter reference is made to shoe-maker's equipment being stored with Mr. Ferguson and as no claim for storage has been received by us we presume that payments are being made direct by the owner.

RBM/HMS

f & Markedia

Li is concret on file, 15226, gran

A 31-3-11H

April 1, 1944. Mr. Yukio HASEBE, Registration No. 08381, Kaslo, B. C. Dear Sir: As requested in yours of March 22nd we have asked Perguson Transport Company to ship to you and your brother at Kaslo the remaining items held by them. For our own records we would mention that these are shown as being in the name of Mrs. Alzo HASEBE. We would further mention that this seems to clear up the effects of your femily in the protected area with the except-ion of a few items left in the New Westminster Buddhist Temple under the name of Mrs. Aizo HASEBE. We have asked Mesars. Ferguson Transport Company to prepay the freight to your end and propose to charge this also to your account. Yours truly, H. F. Green Protection Department HPG/ms

April 1, 1944. Ferguson's Transport Co., 154 Alexander Street, Vancouver, B. C. Attentions Mr. Ferguson Dear Siri Res Tukio & Aiso HASSEE Confirming the telephone conversation the writer had with you yesterday morning, we request that you arrange shipment to the brothers at Kaslo of the remaining goods held by you. For our records we would state that this consists of shoe repair machinery, tools and a kitchen range recorded on our files under the name of Mrs. Aizo HASEBE. When shipment is completed, kindly send us storage charges to date (which we understand to be \$37.50) and any charges for packing and prepaid shipment, mentioning our File No. 7882. Yours truly, H. F. Green Protection Department HFG/ms